EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

APPEAL(S) OF:

EMPLOYEE

MN2179/2011
RP2329/2010

WT875/2011

EMPLOYEE

RP2330/2010
MN1683/2010
WT894/2011

MN2181/2011

EMPLOYEE

WT876/2011 EMPLOYEE RP2332/2010 MN2178/2011

Against

EMPLOYER

under

MINIMUM NOTICE AND TERMS OF EMPLOYMENT ACTS, 1973 TO 2005 ORGANISATION OF WORKING TIME ACT, 1997 REDUNDANCY PAYMENTS ACTS, 1967 TO 2007

I certify that the Tribunal (Division of Tribunal)

Chairman: Mr N. Russell

Members: Mr J. Browne

Ms S. Kelly

heard this appeal at Wexford on 18th November 2011

Appellant(s):

In person

Respondent(s):

No appearance by or on behalf of the respondent

The decision of the Tribunal was as follows:

On the uncontested evidence of the appellants', the Tribunal finds that the appellants' are entitled to redundancy lump sum payments under the Redundancy Payments Acts, 1967 to 2007, as well as holiday pay and minimum notice payments based on the attached schedule.

This award is made subject to the appellant having been in insurable employment under the Social Welfare Acts during the relevant period. It should be noted that payments from the social insurance fund are limited to a maximum of ϵ 600-00 per week,

	ge 1							2	1-Dec-2011	•
	Employee Name	Case No	Date of Birth	Date Started	Date Ended		Notice Due	Gross Pay	Min Not Total	Weekly Hours
٠	CARDATO WILD NURGING HOME	TAMEND								
	CARRAIG TUR NURSING HOME	LIMIIED								
	MARTIN FLYNN	RP2330/2010 MN1683/2010 WT894/2011	17-06-62	08-12-04	22-05-10	739.20	4	462.00	1848.00	
	BRIAN HARRIS	RP2332/2010 MN2178/2011	12-07-46	13-03-04	11-06-10	0.00	4	750.00	3000.00	
	CLAIRE MILLAR	RP2329/2010 MN2179/2011 WT875/2011	09-12-78	13-03-04	15-05-10	504.00	4	504.00	2016.00	
	EILEEN TALLON	RP2331/2010 MN2181/2011 WT876/2011	02-04-45	13-03-04	11-06-10	4,759.60	4	951.92	3807.68	